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2012 to 2014
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 2,206 0.02206 0.00768 0.97794 98,078 6,831,337 68.3 1.7
1 to 4 years 97,794 373 0.00381 0.00334 0.99619 390,280 6,733,259 68.9 1.6
5 to 9 years 97,421 169 0.00173 0.00240 0.99827 486,682 6,342,979 65.1 1.6
10 to 14 years 97,252 391 0.00402 0.00393 0.99598 485,282 5,856,298 60.2 1.6
15 to 19 years 96,861 2,219 0.02291 0.00925 0.97709 478,757 5,371,016 55.5 1.6
20 to 24 years 94,642 1,857 0.01962 0.00852 0.98038 468,567 4,892,258 51.7 1.6
25 to 29 years 92,785 2,487 0.02681 0.01037 0.97319 457,705 4,423,691 47.7 1.5
30 to 34 years 90,297 1,302 0.01442 0.00810 0.98558 448,230 3,965,986 43.9 1.5
35 to 39 years 88,995 1,365 0.01533 0.00899 0.98467 441,563 3,517,756 39.5 1.5
40 to 44 years 87,630 1,395 0.01592 0.00934 0.98408 434,662 3,076,193 35.1 1.5
45 to 49 years 86,235 3,644 0.04226 0.01505 0.95774 422,063 2,641,531 30.6 1.5
50 to 54 years 82,590 2,335 0.02827 0.01366 0.97173 407,114 2,219,468 26.9 1.5
55 to 59 years 80,255 2,944 0.03669 0.01764 0.96331 393,916 1,812,353 22.6 1.5
60 to 64 years 77,311 5,967 0.07718 0.02966 0.92282 371,637 1,418,438 18.4 1.5
65 to 69 years 71,344 10,254 0.14372 0.04926 0.85628 331,085 1,046,801 14.7 1.5
70 to 74 years 61,090 11,646 0.19063 0.07335 0.80937 276,336 715,716 11.7 1.5
75 to 79 years 49,444 13,500 0.27303 0.10202 0.72697 213,473 439,380 8.9 1.6
80 to 84 years 35,945 21,231 0.59064 0.15791 0.40936 126,647 225,907 6.3 1.8
85 to 89 years 14,714 6,806 0.46256 0.30522 0.53744 56,556 99,259 6.8 2.4
90 years and over 7,908 7,908 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 42,704 42,704 5.4 …

Table 14a. Abridged life tables, males, Nunavut

Age number probability number year



2012 to 2014
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 1,356 0.01356 0.00640 0.98644 98,883 7,380,434 73.8 2.0
1 to 4 years 98,644 474 0.00481 0.00384 0.99519 393,943 7,281,550 73.8 1.9
5 to 9 years 98,170 38 0.00039 0.00117 0.99961 490,752 6,887,607 70.2 1.9
10 to 14 years 98,131 308 0.00314 0.00355 0.99686 489,886 6,396,855 65.2 1.9
15 to 19 years 97,823 1,451 0.01483 0.00771 0.98517 485,489 5,906,969 60.4 1.9
20 to 24 years 96,372 811 0.00842 0.00581 0.99158 479,833 5,421,480 56.3 1.9
25 to 29 years 95,561 1,541 0.01613 0.00810 0.98387 473,952 4,941,647 51.7 1.9
30 to 34 years 94,020 986 0.01049 0.00682 0.98951 467,633 4,467,694 47.5 1.8
35 to 39 years 93,033 560 0.00602 0.00588 0.99398 463,766 4,000,062 43.0 1.8
40 to 44 years 92,473 1,476 0.01596 0.00981 0.98404 458,675 3,536,295 38.2 1.8
45 to 49 years 90,997 920 0.01011 0.00805 0.98989 452,685 3,077,620 33.8 1.8
50 to 54 years 90,077 1,443 0.01602 0.01119 0.98398 446,778 2,624,935 29.1 1.8
55 to 59 years 88,634 1,701 0.01919 0.01430 0.98081 438,919 2,178,157 24.6 1.8
60 to 64 years 86,934 5,606 0.06448 0.02965 0.93552 420,653 1,739,238 20.0 1.8
65 to 69 years 81,328 10,116 0.12438 0.04978 0.87562 381,349 1,318,585 16.2 1.9
70 to 74 years 71,212 10,746 0.15090 0.07037 0.84910 329,196 937,236 13.2 1.9
75 to 79 years 60,466 20,573 0.34024 0.11820 0.65976 250,898 608,040 10.1 2.0
80 to 84 years 39,893 14,271 0.35772 0.15584 0.64228 163,789 357,142 9.0 2.3
85 to 89 years 25,622 11,438 0.44641 0.28823 0.55359 99,517 193,353 7.6 2.6
90 years and over 14,184 14,184 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 93,836 93,836 6.6 …

Table 14b. Abridged life tables, females, Nunavut

Age number probability number year


